TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION		06/30/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILLER HEIMAN, INC.	
Street Address:	1595 Meadow Inc.	
Internal Address:	Suite 2	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number: 2711299		CSO CHIEF SALES OFFICER SUMMIT ACHIEVING SALES EXCELLENCE		
Registration Number:	2726897	MILLER HEIMAN		
Registration Number:	2723908	MILLER HEIMAN		
Registration Number:	2197710	MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED		
Registration Number: 2136342		TACTICAL TELESALES		
Registration Number:	1594615	LAMP		
Registration Number:	1551921	MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED		
Registration Number:	1346841	STRATEGIC SELLING		
Registration Number:	1346842	CONCEPTUAL SELLING		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to the e-mail ad

900238977 REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0858

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-4559

Email: vindra.richter@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Vindra Richter c/o Weil et al

Address Line 1: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 68500.0222/VILLAREAL/VR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vindra Richter

Signature: /vindra richter/

Date: 11/16/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=CIT2913.0599#page1.tif source=CIT2913.0599#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0859

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, a New York corporation, as administrative agent and lender (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 505 Fifth Avenue, New York. New York 10017, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of MILLER HEIMAN, INC., as Debtor, a Nevada corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), pursuant to the RATIFICATION AND AMENDMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENT RE: PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS, dated as of December 11, 2003 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2004, at Reel 2913, Frame 0599, which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 30th day of June, 2008.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent and Lender

By: Michael L. LaManes
Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
(State of New Jersey)
(State of New Jersey)
(State of New Jersey)

On the 30th day of June, 2008, before me personally came Michight Lie Marie to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the Vice President of CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

May Chan Alson

MARY ANN DUNN Notary Public of New Jersey My Comm. Exp. May 8, 2011

1056375.2

SCHEDULE A

TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

TRIDINGREE	Régistration	REGISTRATION	EXPINADION : 1
TRADENTRAC	Number 1 10 1	i pari	Dang
Strategic Selling - US Federal	1,346,841	7/2/85	7/2/05
Strategic Sellings: – California	21055	10/1/84	10/1/04
Strategic Selling® - Nevada	30-241	8/26/97	8/26/07
Conceptual Selling _{to} – US Federal	1,346,842	7/2/85	7/2/05
Conceptual Selling w California	21054	10/1/84	10/1/04
Conceptual Selling _n – Nevada	30-195	7/25/97	7/25/07
LAMP ₃₀ - US Federal	1,594,615	5/1/90	5/1/10
$LAMP_{x}$ – Nevada	30-194	7/25/97	7/25/07
Miller Heiman, Inc. (Logo) - US Federal	1,551,921	8/15/89	8/15/09
Miller Heiman, Inc. (Logo) - US Federal	2,197,710	10/20/98	10/20/08
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED - Nevada	30-205	8/14/97	8/14/07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED - Nevada	30-193	7/25/97	7/25/07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED - Nevada	30-204	8/14/97	8/14/07
MILLER HEIMAN INCORPORATED - Nevada	30-192	7/25/97	7/25/07
MILLER HEIMAN (Stylized) – US Federal	2723908	6/10/03	6/10/13
MILLER HEIMAN (Styfized) – US Federal	2726897	6/17/03	6/17/13
Tactical Telesales US Federal	2,136,342	2/10/98	2110/08
CSO Summit (Logo) - US Federal	2,711,299	4/29/03	4/29/13

1056375,2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 11/16/2012